
 

Law Enforcement Advisory Board Meeting NOVEMBER 13, 2019 

 

x denotes presence 

X Paul Soptick   913-281-4351  PPRSJR@AOL.COM 
X Scott Mackey   816-550-0915  SCOTTMACKEY08@YAHOO.COM 
X Reed Partridge   913-573-8043  RPARTRIDGE@WYCOKCK.ORG 
  Lt Col Bob Gunja   913-573-2861  BGUNJA@WYCOSHERIFF.ORG 
 Dixie Kaster   913-287-4131  DKASTER@ATT.NET 
X Don Jolley   913-481-3527  DJSDESIGNDON@YAHOO.COM 
X Tony Carter   913-515-4354  TONY.CARTER.JR@SBCGLOBAL.NET 
 Maria Cecilia Ysaac  913-706-7881  IINTERPRET4U@GMAIL.COM 
 Irene Caudillo   913-677-0100  ICAUDILLO@ELECTRONIC.COM 
 Don Ash    913-573-4149  DASH@WYCOSHERIFF.ORG 
 Mary Hopkins   913-593-5580  HAPPYCATLADY49@GMAIL.COM  
 Joan DeMoss   913-280-1697  JFDEMOSS@HOTMAIL.COM  
 Dan Soptic   913-573-8861  dsoptick@wycosheriff.org 
X Jeffry Fewell   913-573-8940  jfewell@wycosheriff.com 
X Michael York   913-568-7097  myork@kckpd.org 
 Terry Brockman   913-278-4596  tbrockman0305@gmail.com 
X Kevin Steele   913-288-7682  KSTEELE@KCKCC.EDU 
 David Thaxton   913-608-2462  dthaxton@wycosheriff.org 
 Lynn Melton   913-573-5438  lmelton@wycokck.org 
X JONAS CRUZ   913-371-2447  N/A 
 Larry Roland   913-573-4148  LRoland@wycosheriff.org 
 Pam Waldeck   913-573-6014  Pwaldeck@kckpd.org 

Casey Meyer   913-573-5060  Cmeyer@wycokck.org 

 Kent Anderson   913-573-6010  KANDERSON@KCKPD.ORG  

Tony Carter opened the meeting at 4:00pm 

 

Reed Partridge presented the audits on WYSO procurement cards and the KCKPD fleet audits. 

 

mailto:PPRSJR@AOL.COM
mailto:SCOTTMACKEY08@YAHOO.COM
mailto:RPARTRIDGE@WYCOKCK.ORG
mailto:BGUNJA@WYCOSHERIFF.ORG
mailto:DKASTER@ATT.NET
mailto:DJSDESIGNDON@YAHOO.COM
mailto:TONY.CARTER.JR@SBCGLOBAL.NET
mailto:IINTERPRET4U@GMAIL.COM
mailto:ICAUDILLO@ELECTRONIC.COM
mailto:DASH@WYCOSHERIFF.ORG
mailto:HAPPYCATLADY49@GMAIL.COM
mailto:JFDEMOSS@HOTMAIL.COM
mailto:jfewell@wycosheriff.com
mailto:tbrockman0305@gmail.com
mailto:KSTEELE@KCKCC.EDU
mailto:dthaxton@wycosheriff.org
mailto:lmelton@wycokck.org
mailto:LRoland@wycosheriff.org
mailto:Pwaldeck@kckpd.org
mailto:Cmeyer@wycokck.org
mailto:KANDERSON@KCKPD.ORG


 

 

 



 

Some of the questions asked were: 

How does the PD issue take home cars? 

Answer: The PD has a operating police in regards to tke home vehicles. 

Do we have a cost per vehicle? 

Answer: We do not maintain a cost per vehicle but replace vehicles as funds are available at 100,000 
miles. We Mintain insurance on lease vehicles only. 

Do we have a specific budget for take home cars for patrol officers? 

Answer: No. We do not have enough cars to allow patrol officers to take home vehicles. 

 

LCol Jeff Fewell for Sheriff Ash 

Said new Juvenile comples is scheduled for move in by July 2020. 

8 new recruits to graduate Dec 8.  

We have new scanners that will be able to see anything. They are not yoe used because they have 
not been approved by KDHE. 

Chief Mike York. 

He said they have 9 in the academy and may have 20 in the class starting in January 2020 with 8 
confirmed as of today. 

The recruit team is making presentations to criminal justice classes. 

The OK program is losing the officer in charge but the Chief has interview with candidates for this 
position . 

Mentioned the shoplifting problem at the Ledgens but with increased work they have been doing, 
shoplifting is down by 20% this year. 

 

There will not be a LEAB meeting in December. 



Adjourned 5:00pmpm 

Submitted 01-07-2020 


